

## Trader Update

**Date:** January 31, 2020

**Audience:** NYSE American Equities Traders

**Subject:** Fee Changes Effective February 3

## **Summary:**

Subject to effectiveness of an SEC filing, NYSE American proposes to amend its Price List for shares with a price of \$1.00 or above beginning February 3, 2020.

- For transactions other than eDMM transactions:
  - Credit of \$0.0024 for shares adding displayed and MPL liquidity, \$0.0025 if adding ADV is 750,000 shares or more
  - o Credit of \$0.0026 for shares adding displayed liquidity that set a new NYSE American BBO
  - o Credit of \$0.0020 per share for adding non-displayed liquidity
  - Fee of \$0.0026 per share for taking liquidity, \$0.0030 if adding ADV is less than 10,000 shares
  - Quoting Incentive: Each MPID quoting at the NBBO at least 10% of the time in 750 or more UTP Securities in the billing month will be eligible for a credit of \$10,000 for the first month that an MPID qualifies for this credit, up to a maximum of \$50,000 per member
- For eDMM transactions in assigned securities:
  - Credit of \$0.0020 per share for adding non-displayed liquidity
  - o Fee of \$0.0026 per share for taking liquidity
- All other rates remain unchanged.

## **Contact Info:**

NYSE Trading Operations	Relationship Management	Technology Member Services	Client Relationship Services
trading@nyse.com	RMTeam@nyse.com	tms@nyse.com	CRS@nyse.com
212-896-2830 x1	855-898-9012	212-896-2830 x2	212-896-2830 x4

<sup>© 2020</sup> NYSE. All Rights Reserved